






Introduction Date 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Enactment Number Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Enactment Date 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and 

Tara Umemoto 
(CONTRACTOR). OUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on -=0=8,_,/0=8=/2=0...:.;16,.__ ___ _, 

and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

1. Services: Oil The scope of work is unchanged. IC! The scope of work has changed. 

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of 
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

[l Revised scoQe of work attached. OR ~ The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: 

2. Terms (duration): I@ The term of the contract is unchanged. [l The term of the contract has changed. 

If the term has changed: The contract term is extended by an additional (days/weeks/months), 
and the amended expiration date is 06/30/2017 

3. Compensation: [I The contract price is unchanged. Ill The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by 

[:] Increase of$ 5,000.00 to original contract amount 

[bl Decrease of $ to orig inal contract amount 

and the new contract total is Thirty Thousand dollars ($ $ 30,000.00 ) 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect as originally stated. 

s. Amendment History: 
~ There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. [lJ This contract has previously been amended as follows: 

Amount of 
No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Increase (Decrease) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is approved. 
signature by the Board of Education and/or the Superintendent as their designee. 

OA~AND ~FIED SC~OL !liT.RRq.1 . CONTRACTOR -,Ll 
~ ~ c -/~) 

Date Contractor Signature 

Approval requires 

, oJ°' uf\l\.Q.ll'A-0\-0 w0,lll\Q5_) eo\,\sv \tOIA +-
Print Name, Title I 

Rev. 6/6/16 I Contract No. 

/;},-/(r/ (a 
Date 

R0172124 I P.O. No. P1700839 






























